



PUBLIC NOTICE

INVITATION FOR STAKEHOLDERS' FORUM ON REGULATIONS MADE PURSUANT TO THE KENYA INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS ACT, 1998.

The Communications Authority of Kenya (CA) is established under Section 3 of the Kenya Information and Communications Act, 1998 to licence and regulate telecommunications, radio communications, broadcasting, postal and courier, electronic transactions and cyber security and other related matters. The Authority also protects interests of consumers of ICT services.

Following the amendments contained in the Kenya Information and Communications Amendment Act, 2013 and the Statutory Law Miscellaneous Amendments Act 2015, the Ministry of Information, Communications and Technology, in consultation with the Authority have developed the following sets of regulations:

- 1. The Kenya Information and Communications (Infrastructure sharing) Regulations, 2016
- 2. The Kenya Information and Communications (Cybersecurity) Regulations, 2016
- The Kenya Information and Communications (Electronic Certification and Doman Name Administration) Regulations, 2016
- 4. The Kenya Information and Communications (Electronic Transactions) Regulations, 2016
- 5. The Kenya Information and Communications (Broadcasting) Regulations, 2016
- The Kenya Information and Communications (Universal Service and Access) Regulations, 2016

The Authority in accordance with the national values and the values of public service enshrined in the Constitution, and the provisions of the Statutory Instruments Act, No. 23 of 2013, invites stakeholders and members of the public for a stakeholder's forum on 18th April 2016 at the Laico Regency Hotel from 8:30am to discuss the said draft Regulations.

The said draft regulations can be accessed on the Authority's website through the following link: http://www.ca.go.ke/index.php/public-consultations

Francis W. Wangusi, MBS Director General, Communications Authority of Kenya (CA), P.O Box 14448, Nairobi,00800. Email: info@ca.go.ke

Website: www.ca.go.ke